

o

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 22430/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2012 in SAD No.872/2010,RP
No.35375/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MURARILAL SRIVASTAVA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 23500 of 2012
(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13953 of 2013
(With permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1732 of 2013
(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.
Issue notice. Mr. Sanjay Visen, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of Respondent No. 1 - State of U.P.
Let notice be issued to other respondents also.
As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within three weeks.
Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
List on 2nd December, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Bala Mehra) | |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master | |