

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 33538, 33540, 33543-33544,  
33547 OF 2013**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

MURARILAL SRIVASTAVA ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2014, with office report dated 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State seeking adjournment, list the matters on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate for State of U.P has on 28.05.2014 filed Counter affidavit in all the matters above mentioned and same are included in SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters except in respect of Proforma Respondent No. 3 in SLP (c) No. 33547 of 2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mrs. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**