

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2015 in S.L.P.(C)No.18373/2015

SUSHIL KUMAR SHUKLA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For interim directions and office report)

Date : 16/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. P. Ratnamala,Adv.
1,2,3,5,6

Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard along with the main matter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar