

JITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33538/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/03/2012
in RP No. 35375/2011 14/03/2012 in SAD No. 872/2010 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

MURARILAL SRIVASTAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
submit additional document(s) and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

IA No. 5 (Appln. for intervention)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33540/2013

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33543-33544/2013

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33547/2013

(with Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18373/2015

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. P. Ratnamala, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

-2-

Dr. Alok K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER